COMMUNICATION

The more recently someone began commuting to OHSU, the more likely they at-
tended orientation, visited the OHSU website, and used Transportation and Parking
publications to plan their commute. These employees are also more likely to seek
information from a colleague and the least likely to call Transportation and Parking.

What resources have helped you PLAN a commute for yourself or others (patients, etc)? Selectall that apply.
Organized by how long ago people started commuting to OHSU.
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What information about transportation and parking did you receive upon being hired at OHSU?
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New Employee Orientation 40% 65% 84% 94%
OHSU website 18% 41% 55% 58%

M Printed information 6% 8% 12% 23%

W Custom trip plan 1% 2% 5% 5%
Information from a colleague or friend 29% 42% 51% 47%
Information from a non-OHSU source 0% 7% 5% 5%

m | didn't receive any information 24% 11% 5% 3%

m Other (please specify) 22% 9% 4% 5%

ohsu.edu/transportation



